



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)
)
 v.) No. 414, 2018
)
 ANDRE MURRAY,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANDRE MURRAY'S ANSWERING BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellee

DATED: November 10, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT CONSIDERED ALL OF THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED IN SUPPORT OF ROSAIO’S INCHOATE AND UNPARTICULARIZED SUSPICION THAT MURRAY WAS CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON AND THE SUPERIOR COURT ACCORDED ROSAIO’S SUSPICION THE PROPER DEFERENCE DUE UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES.	6
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT PROPERLY GRANTED MURRAY’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS AS SERGEANT ROSAIO HAD ONLY AN INCHOATE UNPARTICULARIZED SUSPICION, OR “HUNCH,” THAT MURRAY WAS CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON WHEN HE ARRESTED MURRAY AT GUNPOINT.....	12
 CONCLUSION.....	 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Brinegar v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 160 (1949).....	20
<i>Coleman v. State</i> , 532 A.2d 1171 (Del. 1989).....	18
<i>Cropper v. State</i> , 123 A.3d 940 (Del. 2015).....	14
<i>Flowers v. State</i> , 2018 WL 4659227 (Del. Sept. 27, 2018)	17, 18
<i>Garner v. State</i> , 314 A.2d 908 (Del. 1973)	20
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 806 A.2d 119 (Del. 2002).....	10, 11, 15, 16
<i>Lee v. State</i> , 2015 WL 5969453 (Md.Ct.App. July 31, 2015).....	11
<i>Loat v. State</i> , 2017 WL 712750 (Del. Feb. 22, 2017)	14
<i>Lopez-Vasquez v. State</i> 956 A.2d 1280 (Del. 2008).....	7, 11, 12, 15
<i>Louisiana v. Williams</i> , 621 So.2d 199 (La.Ct.App.2003)	15
<i>Lum v. State</i> , 2018 WL 4039898 (Del. Aug. 22, 2018).....	14, 19
<i>New York v. Marine</i> , 142 A.D.2d 368 (N.Y.App.Div.1989).....	15
<i>Purnell v. State</i> , 832 A.2d 714 (Del. 2003)	17
<i>Reid v. Georgia</i> , 448 U.S. 438 (1980)	10, 16, 18
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 30 A.3d 764 (Del. 2011).....	6
<i>State v. Abel</i> , 68 A.3d 1228, 1232 (Del. 2012).....	12
<i>State v. Murray</i> , 2018 WL 1611268 (Del.Super. April 2, 2018).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Murray</i> , 2018 WL 3629150 (Del.Super. July 26, 2018)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 539 A.2d 1052 (Del. 1988)	19
<i>United States v. Sokolow</i> , 490 U.S. 1 (1989).....	9
<i>Wiers v. Barnes</i> , 925 F.Supp. 1079 (D. Del. 1996).....	18
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	19
<i>Woody v. State</i> , 765 A.2d 1257 (Del. 2001)	14

Constitutional Provisions:

U.S.Const., Amend. XIV	<i>passim</i>
U.S.Const., Amend. IV	<i>passim</i>
Del. Const., Art. I § 6.....	<i>passim</i>

Statutes:

11 <i>Del.C.</i> Chapter 19	1
